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BROOMHAUGH C OF E FIRST SCHOOL  
NEWSLETTER 7 JANUARY 2022 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

What a lovely first week we have enjoyed back in school!  
New dates are now established in the diary for another exciting term of learning and fun. We really do hope you have 
enjoyed the break and look forward to sharing news this term of all we get up to. 
The family lunches will be rescheduled for those we had to miss at the end of last term too. We are very much looking 
forward to a really exciting STEM event at the end of this term which we hope you will be able to join us in school to 
celebrate! There will be more information to follow. 
Seeing Reception class whizzing down the snow on Wednesday on their cardboard sledges brought to mind just how fast 
the weeks speed by so we are going to ensure we make each one fun and memorable. 
Have a lovely weekend, 
 

J Ainsley & S Hart 
Executive Head Teacher 
Executive Deputy Head Teacher 
 
COVID UPDATES: 
Please follow the link to the guidance for returning to school and isolation we have added to our website for your 
information. The poster will also be placed in our notice board. Isolation Link 
 
SPRING 1 CURRICULUM INFORMATION – WEBSITE LINKS 
Click your child’s class to be directed to the website page: 

Reception Year1/2 Year3/4  
If you would like a paper copy please let your class teacher know and we will arrange to send this home for you. 

 
SNOW AND SLEDGES 
Here at Broomhaugh if we have snow, children can bring their sledges to school. During break or lunchtimes, the children 
will be able to play with their sledges if it is safe to do so and they have appropriate waterproofs. 
 
PARENT SURVEY FEEDBACK 
Thank you to all who were able to contribute to the parent feedback.  
Please follow this link to view the results and feedback. 
 
After School Clubs – CLUBS WILL COMMENCE W/C 17 JANUARY 2022 
 
 
Dates in red are new dates which have been added:  
 

Swimming Commences Wednesday 5 January for Year 3 & 4 Pupils! 

Date Event Notes 
January 2022   

Fri 28 - Sun 30  Great British Birdwatch Weekend More information to follow  

February 2022   

Tuesday 8 February Safer Internet Day All Fun & Games! 

Monday 14 February Valentines Lunch  

Friday 18 February  School closes for February half term   

Monday 28 February  School re-opens following February half term   

Mon 28 Feb - Sun 6 Mar Fairtrade Fortnight  More information to follow  

http://www.corbridgefirst.northumberland.sch.uk/
http://www.broomhaugh.northumberland.sch.uk/website/january_2022_updated_isolation_guidance/590332
http://www.broomhaugh.northumberland.sch.uk/website/curriculum_overviews_/571115
http://www.broomhaugh.northumberland.sch.uk/website/curriculum_overviews/570935
http://www.broomhaugh.northumberland.sch.uk/website/curriculum_overviews/570923
http://www.broomhaugh.northumberland.sch.uk/website/parent_view/249566
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March 2022    

Thursday 3 March World Book Day  

Friday 18 March Red Nose Day  

Fri 25 Mar - Sun 10 Apr Great British Clean Up  More information to follow  

April 2022   

Monday 4 April Professor Brainstorm Show In school event for STEM Fortnight 

Tuesday 5 April Technology Tom Workshops  In school event for STEM Fortnight 

Thursday 7 April Easter Lunch  

Friday 8 April School Closed Additional Bank Holiday  

Monday 25 April  School re-opens following Easter holidays   

May 2022   

Monday 2 May  Bank Holiday  School Closed  

Thursday 26 May Jubilee Lunch  

Friday 27 May  School closes for half term   

June 2022   

Monday 6 June  School re-opens following half-term   

Thursday 16 June Teddy Bears Picnic  

July 2022   

Wednesday 20 July Leavers Lunch  

Friday 22 July  Last Day of School   School Closes for Summer Break 

 
 

http://www.corbridgefirst.northumberland.sch.uk/

